Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K, Srinagar/Jammu

Subject:- Voluntarily retirement of Ms. Shamim Begum, Teacher, Govt UPS Guthal, District Reasi.

Government Order No: 284Edu of 2022 Dated: 28-04-2022

In pursuance of Article 230 (i) of the J&K CSR Vol-I read with SRO-217 dated 22.05.2017, post facto sanction is hereby accorded to the voluntary retirement in respect of Ms. Shamim Begum, Teacher Government UPS Guthal, District Reasi w.e.f 11.12.2018.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(B.K Singh) Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department

Dated: 28 -04-2022

No. Edu-NGJ/89/2021-01

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A&E), J&K, Jammu.
- 2. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.
- 3. Director School Education, Jammu.
- 4. Director Finance, School Education Department.
- 5. Director Archives, Archeology & Museum J&K.
- 6. OSD to Advisor (B) for information of the Hon'ble Advisor.
- 7. Chief Education Officer, Reasi.
- 8. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department for kind information of the Principal Secretary.
- 9. I/c website, School Education Department.
- 10. Concerned.
- 11. Government Order file (w.2.scs.)

(Mayank Sharma)JKAS Under Secretary to Government School Education Department

28/04/22,